

LIGHTNING PROTECTION SERVICES

UL Solutions Lightning Protection Master Label® Program

UL Solutions is the current global industry leader for lightning protection since 1908 and is the only Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory (NRTL) and International Accreditation Service (IAS) to offer Lightning Protection Services (LPS). Lightning protection systems must meet current standard requirements to provide protection for structures. UL Solutions examines lightning protection components and completed building installations for

compliance with building codes, national and military/government standards, and internationally recognized standards. Master Label® certificates are unique because they are issued only by UL Solutions for structures that comply with a select standard or code. The Master Label® certificate gives you the confidence that the system has been installed in accordance with the specified standards.



Obtaining the Master Label® is advantageous as it demonstrates that an independent third party has evaluated your lightning protection system to be in compliance with a standard and code. Most LPS inspections resolve at least one deficiency while on-site. Even a single deficiency could result in catastrophic failure in an entire system in the event of a lightning strike.

All Master Label® certificates expire five years after the inspection date. Structural changes or damage to a lightning protection system may also void a Master Label® before expiration. Certificates may be renewed during an inspection after confirming adherence to current requirements. Canceling or withdrawing a certificate will remove it from the published directory of certified systems on the UL Solutions database. Consumers, building owners, insurance agencies, judicial authorities and other interested parties can view current Master Label® certificates on the UL Solutions portal at LPS.UL.com or by scanning the QR code on the adjacent locally installed structure nameplate.

MASTER LABEL NO.

UL LLC has issued a Master Label certificate of inspection for this lightning protection system in accordance with specified requirements.

Please visit lps.ul.com to view the specific requirements and expiration date.





Lightningprotection@ul.com © 2023 UL LLC. All rights reserved.

The Master Label® certificate provides lightning protection system specifiers and authorities with the resources needed to make informed decisions when reviewing compliance of installed systems. The Master Label® certificate demonstrates a commitment to safety for insurers, code authorities, architects, registered design professionals, and building owners throughout the globe.

Learn more at UL.com/Solutions



